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BG-Ckanupaiite QR kopa, 3a Aa nony4yute noseye MHGoOpMaLys 3a NPoAYKTa U MHCTPYKLWA 3a ynoTpeba Ha noseye
esnum.

Waternete npunoxeHuneto QR ckeHep Ha yCTPOWNCTBOTO CU.

EN-Scan the QR code to get more product information and manual instruction in more languages. Download QR Scanner
App onto your device.

SRB/HR/ME/BIH

Skenirajte QR kod kako biste dobili viSe informacija o proizvodu | uputsva za upotrebu na vise jezika. Preuzmite aplikaciju
QR Scanner na svoj uredaj.

IT-Scansiona il codice QR per ottenere maggiori informazioni sul prodotto e istruzioni manuali in piu lingue. Scarica I'app
QR Scanner sul tuo dispositivo.

GR-Zdpwon Tou kwdika QR yia TePIoodTEPEG TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKG HE TO TTPOIOV Kal 0BNYiEG XPrONG O€ TTEPIOOOTEPES
yAbooeg. KateBdoTe Tnv epappoyri QR Scanner oTn CUoKeUn 00G.

FR-Scannez le code QR pour obtenir plus d'informations sur le produit et le manuel d'utilisation (disponible en plusieurs
langues). Téléchargez I'application QR Scanner sur votre appareil

HU-A QR-kod beszkennelésével bévebb informacidkhoz és 6sszeszerelési itmutatohoz juthat tovabbi nyelveken.
Amennyiben szikséges, toltson le QR-kod olvasoé alkalmazast a késziilékére.

RU-OTckaHupyiite QR-kof, 4To6bl Nony4nTh Gonblie MHChopMaLMm O NPOAYKTE 1 MHCTPYKLIMM MO 3KCTyaTaumum Ha Apyrux
asblkax. 3arpysute npunoxerne QR Scanner Ha CBoe yCTPOICTBO.

D-Um weitere Produktinformationen sowie die Bedienungsanleitung in weiteren Sprachen zu erhalten, bitten wir Sie den
QR-Code zu scannen. Bitte downloaden Sie die QR Scanner-App auf Ihr Handy oder Tablet.

NL -Scan de QR code voor meer productinformatie en de handleiding in meerdere talen. Download de QR scanner app op
je apparaat om te scannen.

RO-Scanati codul QR pentru a obtine mai multe informatii despre produs si manualul de instructiuni in mai multe limbi.
Descarcati aplicatia QR Scanner pe dispozitivul dvs.
AL-Skanoni kodin QR pér té marré mé shumé informacion rreth produktit dhe pér té hapur manualin né mé shumé gjuhé.
Shkarkoni aplikacionin QR Scanner né celularin tuaj.
PL-Zeskanuj kod QY, aby otrzymac wigcej informaciji, oraz instrukcje uzytkowania w wigkszej ilosci jezykow. Pobierz
aplikacje skanera kodow QR na twoje urzadzenie.
MK-CkeHupaj ro QR kopoT 3a Aa fJobuell noeeke nHgopMaLuy 3a NPON3BOAOT 1 YNaTCTBO 3@ KOPUCTEH-E,Ha noBeke
jasnun.CumHere ja annukaumjata QR Scanner App Ha BalIMOT ypeq,.
TR-Detayl truin bilgisi ve goklu dilde kullanma klavuzu i¢in QR kodu okutunuz. QR barkod okuyucuyu cihaziniza indiriniz.
ES- Escanee el codigo QR para obtener mas informacion sobre el producto y su manual de uso en varios idiomas.
Descargue en su dispositivo la aplicacion de Lector de codigos QR.
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IMPORTANT! KEEP FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE. PLEASE READ!

1. Note regarding belted enhanced child restraint system for specific vehicles (76 - 105
cm).

This is a belted enhanced child restraint system for specific vehicles.

Itis approved according to UN Regulation No. 129 for use in specific vehicles specified in
the list of respective vehicles (see the list at the end of the instructions for use).

In case of doubt, consult the manufacturer of the enhanced child restraint system or the
dealer.

This is an enhanced child restraint system i-Size booster seat (100-150 cm). It is approved
under UN Regulation No. 129 for use mainly in i-Size seating positions as specified by the
vehicle manufacturers in the vehicle user manual. In case of doubt, consult the
manufacturer of the enhanced child restraint system or the dealer.

2. In terms of installation, the system can be expected to comply if the manufacturer has
stated in the vehicle's owner's manual that it is suitable for installation of an i-Size child
restraint system of this age group.

3. This child restraint system is classified as “i-Size” under conditions more stringent than
those applied to previous models not accompanied by this note.

4. This car seat is approved for use with the following types of installation methods:
FORWARD-FACING INSTALLATION: ECE R129/03 Belted ECRS for specific
vehicles, front-facing, 76-105 cm and child weight <18 kg with ISOFIX attachments +
adult safety belt, or only adult safety belt;

FORWARD-FACING INSTALLATION: ECE R129/03 ECRS I-size booster seat, front-
facing, 100-105 cm with ISOFIX attachments + adult safety belt, or only adults safety

belt. _,E;,m_, Height range: 76-105 cm, with a maximun)
vy weight of the child 18 kg - the installation of

the seatin the car MUST BE carried out with:
1. ISOFIX attachments + three point belts|
115502 . or
e . Three point belts.

Height range: 100-105 cm the installation o)
by Lo the seatin the car MUST BE carried out with ]
1. ISOFIX attachments + three point belts

: or
DRI 2. Three pointbelts.
e J

( Safety instructions! )
The instructions for use must be kept for the entire life of the universal child restraint

system!
1. ATTENTION! The hard items and plastic parts of the enhanced child restraint system must be placed and
installed so that, when the vehicle is in normal operation, they cannot be trapped by a sliding seat or vehicle
door.
2. ATTENTION! All belts that secure the restraint system to the vehicle must be taut, all belts that restrain the
child must be adjusted to the child's body. The belts should not become twisted.
3. ATTENTION! It is extremely important to ensure that the lap belt is used low down so that the pelvis is
secure.
4. ATTENTION! It is recommended that the device be replaced when it has been subjected to violent
mechanical stress in an accident.
5. ATTENTION! Itis dangerous to make alterations or additions to the device without the approval of the type
approval authority. Failure to follow exactly the installation instructions provided by the manufacturer of the
child restraint system can be hazardous.
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6. ATTENTION! When the chair is not equipped with a fabric cover, it should be kept away
from sunlight, as it may otherwise be too hot for the child's skin.

7.ATTENTION! Do not leave children unattended in an enhanced child restraint system.

8. ATTENTION! Properly secure any luggage or other items that may cause injury in the event
of a collision!

9. ATTENTION! Do not use the enhanced child restraint system without its cover.

10. ATTENTION! Do not replace the cover of the enhanced child restraint system with
anything other than that recommended by the manufacturer, as the cover integral to the
performance of the child restraint system.

11.IMPORTANT -DO NOT USE BEFORE THE CHILD IS OVER 15 MONTHS OF AGE.

12. ATTENTION! Regularly check the belts for wear, paying special attention to the
attachment points, the guards and the adjusting devices!

13. ATTENTION! Do not leave the buckle partially closed, it should be locked when all parts
are engaged. You must be able to remove the child from the seat immediately in the event of
an emergency. Your child should be taught never to play with the buckle.

14. ATTENTION! Store the child seat in a safe place out of the reach of children when not in
use. Avoid placing heavy objects on the seat. Do not allow your car seat to come into contact
with corrosive substances like battery acid.

15. ATTENTION! For the “i-Size enhanced child restraint system” the user must read the
vehicle manufacturer's instruction manual!

16. ATTENTION! Do not keep your child on this safety seat for a long period of time. During
long journeys, take more breaks and remove the child from the safety seat.

17. ATTENTION! Not to be used before the child's age has reached 15 months and before
they have reached a height of 76 cm.

18. ATTENTION! The images on the front page and inside the manual are for illustrative
purposes and may differ from the actual product.

19. ATTENTION! Before the first use of the product, remove all marketing materials, as well
as the devices used to attach them to the product.

20. ATTENTION! DO NOT use the enhanced child restraint system if the buckle position of
the adult seat belt with respect to the seat's main anchor points is unsatisfactory, please
contact the manufacturer ifin doubt.

21. ATTENTION! Do not use anchor points other than those described in the instructions and
marked on the enhanced child restraint system, please contact the manufacturer if doubt.

ECE R129/03

ﬁYPE OF APPROVED BELTS YOU MUST HAVE IN YOUR CAR
1. When using the car seat for a height range of 76-105 c¢m, it can be installed ONLY
in the direction of travel of the vehicle using:

1. ISOFIX attachments + three point belts or
2. Three point belts

It can be installed ONLY on seats WITH
3-POINT BELTS!

A - Car safety belt - Diagonal belt
B - Car safety belt - Lap belt
C - ISOFIX attachments

2. When using the car seat for a height range of 100-150 cm, it can be installed ONLY
in the direction of travel of the vehicle using:

1. ISOFIX attachments + three point belts or
2. Three point belts

It can be installed ONLY on seats with 3-POINT BELTS+ ISOFIX
attachments!

IT CANNOT BE USED ON SEATS WITH 2-POINT BELTS!
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Characteristics 8. Buckle pad

Picture A 9. Base

1. Headrest 10. Harness adjustment strap

2. Backrest 11. Adjustment button (Cap of adjustment button)
3. Holes for shoulder straps 12. Headrest adjustment strap

4. Straps 13. ISOFIX connectors (tips)

5. Shoulder pads 14. Seatbelt guide

6. Seat cushion 15. Metal hook for connecting the shoulder straps
7. Buckle 16. ISOFIX release buttons

17. ISOFIX guides
WASHING INSTRUCTIONS
1. The car seat can be cleaned with lukewarm water and soap. Do not use aggressive cleaning agents
such as abrasives or solvents.
2. The cover must be hand washed at a maximum temperature of 30°C. Do not put it in the dryer. Allow the
cover to air-dry.
3. Plastic parts can be cleaned with a damp cloth. Do not use abrasives.
4. Never use lubricant or solvent on any part of the seat.

GNSTALLING THE SEAT FOR HEIGHT RANGE 76-105 CM WITH A 3-POINT BELT)

1. Loosening the straps: Press the strap adjustment button (11) and at the same time pull
the two shoulder straps (Picture 1) Note: Do not pull on the shoulder pads.

2. Pressthered button and release the straps from the central buckle (Picture 2)

3. Separate the seat padding. (Picture 3)

4. Place the child seat firmly on the car seat facing forward “in the direction of travel” and
use the 3-point seat belt to attach it. Attach the seat using the car safety belt. (Picture 4)

5. Pass the shoulder belt through the headrest guide and the backrest guide, and the lap
beltthough the green-marked spots on the seat. (Picture 5)

6. Replace the seat padding. (Picture 6)

7. Fasten the belt into the vehicle buckle until you hear a “click”. (Picture 7)

8. Press the seat against the seat of the car and tighten the seat belt by pulling on it (Picture
8). Make sure the seat s installed correctly.

9. Place the child in the seat. (Picture 9)

Headrest and shoulder strap height adjustment.

The headrest can be adjusted in 5 different positions. Adjust the headrest by pulling the
strap (Picture 10). Move the headrest to the desired position up or down according to the
height of your child. Please ensure that the headrest is positioned correctly around the
child's head (Picture 11). The position of the belts should be at the level of or slightly above
the child's shoulders. Insert both belts in the central buckle until you hear a “click” (Picture
12, 13). Tightening the straps: gradually pull the strap (Picture 14)

(( STORING THE HARNESS )

1. Press the red button to release the shoulder strap buckles. (Picture 2)

2. Liftthe cover under the headrest. (Picture 15)

3. Unhook the shoulder straps from the metal hook behind the headrest. (Picture 16)

4. Pull the straps out of the backrest, then remove them from the shoulder pads (Picture
17). Place the shoulder pads and straps between the cover and the backrest (Picture 18)
and place the metal buckle fasteners into the belt holes in the seat.

5. Slide the metal plate through the opening in the base of the seat and pull it upwards.
(Picture 19, 20)

6. Keep all accessories removed from the seat.



C INSTALLING THE SEAT FOR HEIGHT RANGE 76-105 CM WITH ISOFIX TIPS + 3-POINT BELT )

IMPORTANT: First, check that the vehicle has 2 ISOFIX metal anchorage hooks at the
intersection between the seat and the backrest of the vehicle under the upholstery.

NOTE: When using the ISOFIX system, the ISOFIX guides can be inserted into the
vehicle's ISOFIX hooks (Picture 21). The ISOFIX hooks at either end of the seat pass
through the guides.

Step 1. Press the release button on the ISOFIX system to release the locking mechanisms
until you hear a "Click" (Picture 22). Slide the rails as far forward as possible.

Step 2. Place the car seat on the seat of the vehicle. Press the ISOFIX attachment
mechanisms directly onto the vehicle's metal hooks until you hear a “Click” (Picture 23).
Make sure you hear a “click” and the ISOF X lock indicator is GREEN (Picture 24).

Step 3. Press the child seat firmly against the backrest of the vehicle. During this move, the
ISOFIX system will tighten the child seat to the vehicle backrest and you will hear a “Click”.
Make sure itis firmly pressed against the backrest. Check again the ISOFIX release button
and make sure the lock indicator is GREEN.

Step 4. Grasp the seat and check thatitis secured (Picture 25). If it wobbles and the ISOFIX
anchors are out, repeat the above steps and reinstall.

Step 5. Place the child in the seat (Picture 26) and adjust the headrest by pulling the strap to
the desired position (Picture 10).

Step 6. Attach the seat using the car safety belt (Picture 4). Pass the shoulder belt through
the headrest guide and pass the lap belt under the two armrests of the seat and over the
child's lap (Picture 27). Fasten the belt into the vehicle buckle until it clicks. (Picture 28).
Make sure the car beltis not twisted. (Picture 29, 30)

CINSTALLING THE SEAT FOR HEIGHT RANGE 100-150 CM WITH A 3-POINT BELT)

1. Loosening the straps: Press the strap adjustment button (11) and at the same time pull
the two shoulder straps (Picture 1) Note: Do not pull on the shoulder pads.

2. Pressthered button and release the straps from the central buckle (Picture 2)

3. Separate the seat padding. (Picture 3)

4. Place the child seat firmly on the car seat facing forward “in the direction of travel” and
use the 3-point seat belt to attach it. Attach the seat using the car safety belt. (Picture 4)

5. Pass the shoulder belt through the headrest guide and the backrest guide, and the lap
beltthough the green-marked spots on the seat. (Picture 5)

6. Replace the seat padding. (Picture 6)

7.Fasten the beltinto the vehicle buckle until you hear a “click”. (Figure 7)

8. Press the seat against the seat of the car and tighten the seat belt by pulling on it (Picture
8). Make sure the seatis installed correctly.

9. Place the child in the seat. (Picture 9)



(INSTALLING THE SEAT FOR HEIGHT RANGE 100-150 CM WITH ISOFIX AND 3-POINT BELT)

IMPORTANT: First, check that the vehicle has 2 ISOFIX metal anchorage hooks at the
intersection between the seat and the backrest of the vehicle under the upholstery.

NOTE: When using the ISOFIX system, the ISOFIX guides can be inserted into the
vehicle's ISOFIX hooks (Picture 21). The ISOFIX hooks at either end of the seat pass
through the guides.

Step 1. Press the release button on the ISOFIX system to release the locking mechanisms
until you hear a "Click" (Picture 22). Slide the rails as far forward as possible.

Step 2. Place the car seat on the seat of the vehicle. Press the ISOFIX attachment
mechanisms directly onto the vehicle's metal hooks until you hear a “Click” (Picture 23).
Make sure you hear a “click” and the ISOFIX lock indicator is GREEN (Picture 24).

Step 3. Press the child seat firmly against the backrest of the vehicle. During this move, the
ISOFIX system will tighten the child seat to the vehicle backrest and you will hear a “Click”.
Make sure itis firmly pressed against the backrest. Check again the ISOFIX release button
and make sure the lock indicatoris GREEN.

Step 4. Grasp the seatand check thatitis secured (Picture 25). Ifit wobbles and the ISOFIX
anchors are out, repeat the above steps and reinstall.

Step 5. Place the child in the seat (Picture 26) and adjust the headrest by pulling the strap to
the desired position (Picture 10).

Step 6. Attach the seat using the car safety belt (Picture 4). Pass the shoulder belt through
the headrest guide and pass the lap belt under the two armrests of the seat and over the
child's lap (Picture 27). Fasten the belt into the vehicle buckle until it clicks. (Picture 28).

Make sure the car beltis isted. (Picture 29 _30)
ROUTING THE ADULT SAFETY BELT )

Route of the adult safety belt, forward-facing, installation for height 76-105 cm.
Route the seat belt as shown in (Photo 5) and fasten until you hear a "click". Pull on the seat
beltto make sure the seat is installed correctly and the beltis not twisted.

Route of the adult safety belt forward-facing, installation for height 100-150 cm.
Route the seat belt as shown in (Photo 27) and fasten until you hear a "click". Pull on the
seat belt to make sure the seatis installed correctly and the belt is not twisted. (Picture 29)

( DISMANTLING THE HARNESS )

1. Press the red button to release the shoulder straps. (Picture 12)

2.Remove extra padding. (Picture 31)

3. Unhook the shoulder straps from the metal hook (Picture 16)

4. Pull the seat belts out of the backrest, shoulder pads and buckles (Picture 33). Remove
the shoulder pads (Picture 32)

5. Slide the metal plate through the opening in the base of the seat and pull it upwards.
(Picture 19 and 20)

6. Keep all accessories removed from the seat.

Removing the cover.
1. Dismantling - pull the headrest upwards. Unfasten its upper part. Remove the cover,

strap pads and the straps (Picture 34 and 35). Remove the seat cover. (Picture 36)
2.Installing the cover: repeatthe stepsinreverse order.
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BAXHO! 3ANA3ETE 3A
MO-HATATbLUHW NMPABKU.MPOYETETE

1. Benexka OTHOCHO konaHHa yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHa crcTeMa 3a obe3onacsiBaHe Ha AeLia 3a cneunduyHmn
npeBo3Hu cpeacTaa (76-105 cm)

ToBa e konaHHa yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHa crcTeMa 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha Jela 3a crneuuuyHu NpeBo3Hn
cpefcTsa.

Ta e ogobpera cbrnacHo Mpaeuno Ne 129 Ha OOH 3a ynotpeba B cneunduyH1 NpeBo3HN CpeacTsa,
MOCOYEH! B CMMCbKa CbC CbOTBETHUTE NMPEBO3HM CPEACTBA (BIDKTE CMUCHKA B Kpasi Ha MHCTPYKUMsiTa 3a
ynotpe6a).

B cnyyait Ha CbMHEHWe ce KOHCyNTUpaiTe C MPOM3BOAMUTENS Ha YCbBbPLUEHCTBAHAaTa cucTeMa 3a
obesonacsiBaHe Ha AeLa unv ¢ TbproeeLa.

ToBa e ycbBbpLUEHCTBaHa ccTema 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha Aeua Mosauralya aetcka cepanka i-Size (100-
150 cm). Ts e opgobpeHa cbrnacHo Mpasuno Ne 129 Ha OOH 3a ynotpe6a rmasHo B ,i-Size nosvummy 3a
csifaHe”, KakTo € MOCOYEeHO OT MPOM3BOAWTENUTE Ha NPEeBO3HM CpeAcTBa B PbLKOBOACTBOTO 3a
notpebuTens Ha NPeBO3HOTO CPEACTBO. B crnyyaii Ha CbMHEHWe ce KOHCYNTUpaiiTe C NPOU3BOAUTENS Ha
yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHaTa cucTema 3a obesonacsisaHe Ha aeLja unu ¢ Tbproeeua.

2. Moxe fia ce o4aksa, Ye Mo OTHOLUEHWEe Ha MOHTaxa cucTemara Lie CbOTBETCTBA, ako NPOU3BOAUTENAT e
3asBUN B UHCTPYKLMATA 3a eKcrnoaTtaumsa Ha NpeBO3HOTO CPeACTBO, Ye TO € NPUroAeHO 3a MOHTUpaHe Ha I-Size
YCO[] oT Ta3u Bb3pacToBa rpyna.

3. Tasn cuctema 3a obesonacsBaHe Ha Aeua e knacuduuvpaHa kato |-Size npu ycnosus, no-ctporn ot
npunaraHvuTe 3a npeauLlLHU MOAEernu, KOMTO He ca NPUAPYXKEeHW OT Tasn Benexka.

4. Ta3n cenarka 3a kona e ofobpeHa 3a 13nonssaHe CbC CregHUTe TUMNOBE MHCTANaUUOHHN METoAM:
WMHCTANALKA MO NOCOKA HA ABUXXEHUETO: ECE R129/03 KonaHnHa YCO[ 3a cneuncuyHy NpeBo3HN
cpeAcTBa, No nocoka Ha ABWXeHueTo, 76-105 cm 1 Terno Ha geTeto <18 kr., ¢ ISOFIX npucnoco6nexus +
o6e3onacuterneH KonaH 3a Bb3pacTHU unmcamoc o6e3onacuterneH KonaH 3a Bb3pacTHu;

WUHCTATNALKA MO NOCOKA HA ABUXXEHUETO: ECE R129/03 YCO[ netcka noBaurawa ceparnka l-Size,
no nocoka Ha aswxeHueto, 100-150 cm, ¢ ISOFIX npucnocoGneHus + oGesonacurteneH KonaH 3a
Bb3pacTHU unucamo c o6e3onacuTerneH KonaH 3a Bb3PacTHU.

PbcToB avanasoH: 76-105 cm,c MaKcmmanHa
Terno Ha peteto 18 kr - SAABINKUTENHO
MOHTa)a Ha CTON4eTO B kornaTa ce U3BbpLLBa C:
1. ISOFIX npucnoco6nenus + Tpu TOYKOBU
KOMaHu unu
2. Tpy TOYKOBM KOMaHW. )

Pbctoe pgwuanasox: 100-150 cm-)
3AOBIMKUTENHO moHTaxa Ha CTon4eTo B
KomnaTa ce U3BbpLLBa C:

1. ISOFIX npucnoco6neHust + TpU TOUKOBMU
KOMaHu unm

2. Tpy TOUKOBM KONaHw. )

(' WucTpykuum 3a GesonacHocT! )
WHcTpykuuaTa 3a ynotpeba TpabBa Aa ce 3anasu 3a LieNnsA XU3HeH Nnepuop Ha yHMBepcanHara
cuctema 3a o6esonacsBaHe Ha geua!l
1. BHUMAHME! Tebpaute getaunu W nnactMacoBy 4YacTW Ha yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHaTa cucTema 3a
obesonacsisaHe Ha Aeua TpsibBa Aa ce pasrnonaraT U MOHTMPAT Taka, Ye KOraTo MOTOPHOTO MPEeBO3HO
cpefcTBO e B HOpMarHa ekcrnoatauus, Te Aa He MoraT ja GbAaT 3akneLLeHu oT nibaralla ce ceAarnka unm ot
BpaTa Ha NPEeBO3HOTO CPEACTBO.
2. BHUMAHME! Bcuyku konaHu, KouTo 3akpensaTt cuctemarta 3a obesonacsiBaHe KbM MPEBO3HOTO CPEACTBO,
TpsibBa Aa 6bAaT onbHaTU, BCUYKM KOMaHW, KOUTO 3aabpxat AeTeTo, TpsibBa fa 6baat perynupanu cnopeq
TANOTO Ha AeTeTo. He 61Ba 1a ce Jonycka yCyKBaHETO Ha KonaHuTe.
3. BHUMAHME! M3knioumnTenHo BaxHO € Ja Ce OCUrypu M3non3BaHeTo Ha HaabeapeHns KonaH HUCKO oy,
Taka Ye TasbT 1a € 30paBo 3axBaHar.
4. BHUMAHME! lMNpenopbyBa ce yCTPOMCTBOTO /4@ Ce CMEeHU, KOraTo npu NpouaLiecTsre e 61no noanoxeHo
Ha pa3pyLUMTENHN MEXaHUYH HaNpeXeHusl.
5. BHAMAHME! OnacHo e fa npaBuTe MPOMEHW UMW AOMBLIHEHUS Ha YCTPOWCTBOTO Ge3 0poBpeHueTo Ha opraHa no
OIJOGPREEHSTO Ha Tuna. CbLLleCTEyEE 0OnNacHOCT MNpU HETOYHO Cna3BaHe Ha WHCTPYKUMUTE 3a MOHTaX, NpeaocTtaBeHn ot
npown3BoauTens Ha cuctemara 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha Aeua.
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6. BHUMAHMUE! Korato ctonbT He e 060pyaBaH C TEKCTUIHO NOKpUTHe, TpsibBa Aa 6bae AbpkaH HacTpaHa
OT CITbHYeBaTa CBETINIMHA, ThI KaTo B MPOTUBEH CIy4ail MOXe a e TBbpAE ropeLl 3a AeTckara koxa.
7. BHUMAHMUE! ![1a He ce ocTaBsaT Aeua 6e3 HabniogeHne B yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHa cucTema 3a obesonacssaHe
Ha geua.
8. BHUMAHME! 3akpensaite HaanexHo Bcekn Garax unu apyrv npeameTun, KOUTo ca B CbCTOsiHWE Aa
NPUYMHST HapaHsIBaHMSA B CIly4ail Ha COMbCBK.
9. BHUMAHUE! [la He ce u3non3ea ycbBbpLUEHCTBAHaTa cuctema 3a obesonacsiBave Ha feua 6e3
noKpuBanoTo n.
10. BHUMAHME! [Ja He ce 3ameHsi NOKPUBANOTO Ha yCbBbPLUEHCTBAHaTa cuctema 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha
fela C HUKaKBO [pyro OCBEH NPEenopbyYaHOTO OT MPOW3BOAWTENS, Tbil KaTo MOKPUBANOTO CLCTaBMABA
HepasfernHa 4YacT OT eKCrioaTaUMoHHNTE XapakTepUCTUKM Ha cucTemaTa 3a obesonacsiBaHe.
11. BAXHO - OA HE CE MU3MNON3BA MPEOU Bb3PACTTA HA OETETO OA E HAOBWULLUNA 15
MECELIA
12. BHUMAHME! MeproamyHo npoBepsiBaiTe KonaHWTe 3a M3HOCBaHe, kato obpbluate cneuuanHo
BHVIMaHVe Ha TOYKWUTE 3a 3aKpensiHe, Ha 3alUTUTe 1 Ha perynupatiuTe npucnocobneHus!
13. BHUMAHMUE! He ocrassiiTe katapamaTa 4acTU4HO 3aTBOpeHa, Ta TpsibBa Aa Gbae 3aknoyeHa,
KoraTo BCWUYKM YacTu ca aHraxupaHnu. BeaHara TpsibBa fa MoxeTe Ja u3BaauTe AeTeTo OT cefankara B
crnyyait Ha cneluHa cutyauwsi. [leteto Bu Tpsibsa aa 6b/ie Hay4eHo HYKora ja He cv Urpae ¢ katapamara.
14. BHUMAHME! CbxpaHsiBaiTe AeTCKOTO CToN4e Ha 6e30nacHo 1 HeJOCTBLIHO 3a Aela MACTOo, KoraTo
He ce u3nonsea. M3bsirsaiiTe fa nocTassiTe TEXKU NpegMeTn Bbpxy cTonyeto. He nossonsisaiite gocer
Ha BalueTo cTonye 3a kona ¢ Kopo3vBHM BeLLeCTBa KaTo Hanpumep kucenuHata ot 6atepus.
15. BHUMAHMUE! 3a ,i-Size ycbBbpLUEHCTBaHa cucTeMa 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha deua“ notpebutenat
TpsibBa Aa NpoyeTe HapbYHMKa C MHCTPYKLIMM Ha MPOV3BOANTENS Ha NPEBO3HOTO CPeaCTBO!
16. BHUMAHME! He ocTaBsinTe feTeTo cu Ha Ta3v NpeanasHa cefanka 3a Abibr nepuog ot speme. Mo
BpEeMe Ha Jb/r1 MbTyBaHUs NpaBeTe NoBeye NOYUBKY M U3BAXAANTe AeTETO OT NpeanasHaTta cefanka.
17. BHUMAHME! [la He ce usnonaea npeav Bb3pacTTa Ha AeTeTo Aa e Haaeuvwwmna 15 meceua v npean
[a e JOCTUrHano BUCOYMNHA OT 76 CM..
18. BHUMAHMUE! V30o6paxeHusiTa Ha 3arnaBHaTa CTpaHuLa v BbTpe B MHCTPYKUMATA Ca MPUMEPHU U
MoXe Aa ce pasnnyaBar oT AefiCTBUTENHNS NPOAYKT.
19. BHUMAHME! lMpeou nbpeata ynotpeba Ha npogyKTa OTCTpaHeTe OT HEero BCUYKU peknamHu
MaTepwarnu, KakTo 1 13nosi3BaH1TE NpUCcnocobreHns 3a NpukpenBaHeTo M KbM MPoayKTa.
20. BHUMAHMUE! HE wnanonsgaiiTe ycbBbpLUEHCTBaHaTa cucTema 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha aeua, ako
nosnuyMsiTa Ha katapamara 3a 06e3onacuTenHust KonaH 3a Bb3pacTHU KbM [TIaBHUTE OMOPHU TOYKW Ha
KOHTaKT Ha cepjankata € He3afoBONMTeNHa, MOMsi CBbpXeTe Ce C MPOM3BOAMTENs B Cryyail Ha
CbMHEHWe.
21. BHUMAHMUE! HE u3nonseaiiTe Apyrv OMOPHU TOYKM HA KOHTAKT, pasfu4HM OT Te3u, OnucaHu B
VHCTPYKUMSITA M MapKupaHu Ha yCbBbpLUEHCTBaHaTa cucTeMa 3a obesonacsiBaHe Ha feua, Monsi
CBBbPXKETE Ce C NPOU3BOAUTENS B CrlyYan Ha CbMHEHME. ECE R129/03
(BI/IIZI HA YTBBbPOEHUTE KONTAHWU, KOUTO TPABBA 1A UMATE B KONATA
1. Korato n3nonseare cTon4eTo 3a Kona 3a pbLCTOB Anana3oH 76-105 cm, T0 Moxe
na ce nHctanmpa CAMO 1o nocoka Ha [B/KeHNeTo Ha aBToMmobuna ¢ nomollTa Ha:

1. ISOFIX npucnocobnexws + Tpu TOHKOBM KOMaHu unm
2. Tpu TOYKOBU KONaHW

@ BB3MOXHOCT 3a MHcTanmpare CAMO Ha cepanku C
3-TOYKOBW KOJNTAHU !

A - OGe3onacuTeneH konaH Ha konata - [lnaroHaneH konaH
B - OGesonacuteneH konaH Ha konarta - Han6eapeH konaH
C - ISOFIX npucnocobnenus

2. Korato n3nonseare CTon4eTo 3a kona 3a pLCToB Anana3oH 100-150 cm, To
Moxe Aa ce nHctanupa CAMO o nocoka Ha ABMKEHUETO Ha aBTomobuna ¢ nomouwta
Ha @

1. ISOFIX npucrnocobnenuns + Tpy TO4KOBW KONaHu unu
2. Tpy TOYKOBU KOMaH

BbamoxHocT 3a uHctannpaHe CAMO Ha cenanku ¢ 3-ToukoBu konanu+ ISOFIX
npucnoco6nexus !

HE MOXE A CE U3MNON3BA HA CEQAIKA C 2-TOYKOBU KOJTAHU!
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XapakTepucTuku 8. OmeKoTUTEN Ha KaTapamara

CHumka A 9. OcHoBa
1. Obnerarnka 3a rnasa 10. Kavwwka 3a perynvpaHe AbikuHaTa Ha KonaHure
2. Obneraska 3a rpb6 11. Perynupaly 6yToH (Kanauye Ha perynupalums 6yToH)
3. OTBOPU 3@ paMeHHW KonaHu 12. lleHTa 3a perynupaHe Ha obrerankara 3a rnasa
4, KonaHu 13. MexaHu3mu 3a 3axsatuaHe Ha ISOFIX (HakpaiHuuuTe)
5. Om 14. Bogay Ha konaHa
- YMEKOTUTEN HA PAMEHHUTE KONAHN 45 \eranma kyka 3a CBbP3BAHE Ha PaMEHHIUTE KoNaH!Te
6. OmekotuTen sa cepanka 16. ByToHu 3a ocBo6oxaaBaHe Ha ISOFIX cuctemara
7. Karapama 17. ISOFIX HanpasnsiBaly BTYrKA

WHCTPYKLIUN 3A MPAHE

1. CtonueTo 3a kona Moxe Aa GbAe MOYNCTBAHO C XNafka Bofa U canyH. He manonseaiiTe arpecvBHu
NOYMCTBALLYM NpenapaTy, kato abpasveu unu paspeauTer.

2. Tanuuepusita TpsibBa Ja ce nepe Ha pbka npu MakcumanHa Temnepatypa 30°C. He s cnaraiite B
cywmnHs. OcTaBeTe TanuLepusiTa Aa U3CbXHE Mo eCTECTBEH HAUYUH.

3. MnacTtMacoBuTe YacTu MoraT Aa Ce MOYUCTBAT C NOMOLLTa Ha BNaxHa kbpra. He usnonasaiite abpasvsu.
4. Hvikora He n3nonseaiite cMaska v pa3TBopuTen BbpXy KOSITO U 1a € YacT Ha cefarnkara.

( MoHTupaHe Ha CTON4eTo 3a PbLCTOB AManasoH 76-105 cm ¢ 3 ToukoB konaH )

1. OTtnyckaHe Ha KonaHute: HaTtucHete GyToHa (11) 3a HacTpoiika Ha KonaHWTe M B CbLUOTO Bpeme
n3gbpnaiTe ABata pameHHM konaHa (CHumka 1) 3abenexka: He gbpnaiiTe omekoTuTenute Ha
KonaHuTe.

2. HatucHeTe YepBeHuns 6yToH 1 ocBOGOAETE KonaHMTe OT LieHTpanHata katapama(CHumka 2).

3. OTtaenete omekoTuTens Ha ceaankara. (CHumka 3)

4. MocTaBeTe CTONYETO MIBLTHO BbPXY aBTOMOOWNHATa cefanka ¢ NULETO Hanper ,no nocoka Ha
[BWKEHNETO" 1 U3NonaBaiiTe 3-TOYKOBMS KOMNaH 3a 3axBallaHe. 3axBaHeTe CTONMYEeTo C aBTOMOBUIHMSA
konaH. (CHumka 4)

5. NpekapaiiTe paMeHHUAT KonaH Mpes BogaYa Ha HaArnaBHMKa W BoAada Ha obnerankata, a
KOPEMHWsI KonaH npes 0603Ha4YeHUTe CbC 3eMeH LiBSAT MecTa Ha ceaarkara. (CHumka 5)

6. MocTaBeTe omekoTUTENS Ha cepankara. (CHUMKa 6)

7. 3akon4yaiTe KonaHa B kaTapamara Ha aBTomobuna gokarto ce vye ,knuk‘. (CHumka 7)

8. lMpuTnCHeTe cTONYeTO KbM CeaarnkaTta W 3aTerHete aBTOMOGWIHMSI KoMaH, KaTo ro uagbprare (
CHumka 8). YBepeTe ce, Ye CTONYETO € MOHTUPAHO NPaBUITHO.

9.MocTtaBeTe AeteTo B cTonyeTo. (CHuMKa 9)

Perynupate Ha obnerankara 3a rnaBa ¥ BACOMMHaTa Ha PaMEHHUTE KONaHU.

Ob6nerankara 3a rnasa Moxe aa 6bae perynupaxa B 5 paanuyxu noavmuuun. PerynupaiTe obnerankara 3a
rnaea, kato nagbpnare nextara (CHumkal0). MpuasuxeTte obnerankara Ao )enaHarta nosuums Harope
VNN Hafony cnopeq BUCOYMHAaTa Ha BalweTto aete. Mons ysepete ce, Ye obrerankata e nocraBeHa
npaBwuIiHO okoso rmasata Ha AeteTto (CHumka 11). Mo3numsTa Ha konaHuTe Tpsibea Aa 6bAe Ha HUBOTO Ha
[eTeTo UK Manko Haj pameHeTe My. 3akonyeiiTe ABaTa KonaHa B LigHTpanHaTta katapama [AokaTo ce
uyeTe ,m3wpaksaHe‘(CHumka 12, 13). CTAraHe Ha KonmaHuTe: MOCTENEeHHO M3gbprnanTe KaulikaTta Ha
cepankata (CHumka 14)

C'bxpaﬂerme Ha cucTtemara 3a KonaHu )

1. HatvcHeTe YepBeHUAT Gy TOH 3a la ocBoboAETE 3aKonyankuTe Ha paMmeHHUTe konaHuuTe. (CH1MKa 2)
2.TMoBaurHeTe TanuuepusTa nop, obnerankara 3arnasa. (CHumka 15)

3. PaskayeTe pameHHWTE KOnaHu oT MeTanHara kyka 3af obnerankara. (CHuvka 16)

4. Vapbpnaiite konaHute oT obnerankarta, crief KOeto rm  WU3BafeTe OT paMeHHUTE OMEKOTUTEnwu
(CHumka 17). PameHHUTE OMEKOTUTENN U KONaHW v NocTaBeTe Mexay Tanuuepvsita v obnerankara Ha
rbp6a (CHumka 18), a MeTanHuTe 3akonyanku Ha kaTapamata rv noctaBeTe B OTBOPUTE Ha KOnaHuTe B
cefankara.

5. Mnb3HeTe MeTanHaTta nnacTvHa npes NpoXofAHUsi OTBOP B OCHOBATa Ha cefjarnkara U A usgbpnante
Harope. (CHumka 19,20)

6. CbxpaHsiBaiiTe BCUMKM AEMOHTUPaHU aKkcecoapw oT cTona.

@@



CMouTupaHe Ha CTONYETO 3a PbCTOB AUana3zoH 76-105 cm ¢ ISOFIX HakpaitHuum + 3 TouKoB Konau)

BAXHO: lMbpBo npoBepeTe ganu aBtomobuna mma 2 ISOFIX metanHu Kyku 3a
3aKpenBaHe B NpecevHaTa Touka Mexay cedankarta u obnerankarta Ha asTomobuna nog
TanuuepusTa.

3ABENEXKA: Korato nsnonssate cuctemarta ISOFIX, HanpaensiBawute BTynku ISOFIX
moraT Aa 6baar BkapaHu B ISOFIX kykute Ha aBTomobuna (CHumka 21). ISOFIX kykute
Ha ABaTa Kpasi Ha CTOMYETO NPeM1HaBaT Npe3 HanpaBnaBaLLMTe BTYIKU.

Crtbnka 1. HatucHete 6yToHa 3a ocBoboxaaBaHe Ha ISOFIX cuctemara 3a ga nsnsasat
MexaHu3MuTe 3a 3axBallaHe, fokato ce uye , Knuk* (CHumka 22). MNnb3HeTe pencute
MakcVMarnHo Hanpes.

Ctbnka 2. [locTaBeTe CTONYETO 3a Korna BbpXy cefarnkara Ha aBTomobuna. HatucHete
ISOFIX MexaHn3MuTe 3a 3axBallaHe AUMPEKTHO BbPXY METanHUTe Kyku Ha aBTomobuna
pokarto ce yye , Knuk“(CHumka 23). YBepeTe ce, Ye CTe Yynu "KnukBaHe" 1 MHAMKaTopbT 3a
3akntoyBaHe Ha ISOFIX nokassa 3EJIEHO (CHumka 24).

CTtbnka 3. HaTucHete 3gpaBo feTckaTa cegasnka kbM obrerankata Ha aBTomo6una. Mo
Bpeme Ha ToBa npemectBaHe cuctemarta ISOFIX we 3aterHe OETCKOTO CTOMYe KbM
obnerankata Ha aBTomobuna u e 4dyete 3Byk "Click". YBepete ce, 4ye To e fobpe
npuTMcHaTo KbM obnerankata. [TpoBepeTe 0THOBO GyTOHa 3a ocBoboxaaBaHe Ha ISOFIX
1 ceyBepeTe, Ye uHAukauumsaTa 3a 3akntoyusaHe nokassa 3ENIEHO.

CTtbnka 4. XBaHeTe CTONYETO ¥ NpoBepeTe Aanu e 3akpeneHo 3apaso (CHumMka 25). Ako
ce knatu n ISOFIX 3axBaLualymTe yCTpOMCTBa ca n3kapaHu, NOBTOPETE FOPHUTE CTHIKU U
VHCTanmpawTe OTHOBO.

Ctbnka 5. [NocTtaBete geteto B ctonyeto (CHumka 26) u perynupaite obnerankara 3a
rnaea, kato usgbpnare neHTara Ao>xenaHaranosvumsa (CHumka 10).

Ctbnka 6. 3axBaHeTe cTON4eTo C aBTOMOOWUNHMS komaH (CHumka 4). MNpekapante
pamMeHHUs KonaH npe3 BoAaya Ha HaArnaBHWK , @ KOPEMHUSI KOnaH npomyLleTe nog
[BaTa nofnakbTHUKa Ha CTONMYETO M Had ckyTa Ha geteTo (CHumka 27). 3akonyaiTte
ckobaTa Ha KoraHa B KaTapamara Ha aBTomobuna gokato ce yye knuk“. (CHumka 28).
YBepeTe ce, 4e aBTOMOBUNHMSAT KonaH He e ycykaH. (CHumka 29, 30)

C MoHTupaHe Ha cTonyeTo 3a pbCToB Anana3oH 100-150 cm ¢ 3 To4KoB KonaH )

1. OTnyckaHe Ha konaHuTe: HaTucHeTe 6yToHa (11) 3a HacTpolika Ha KONaHWUTe U B CbLLOTO
BpeEME u3abpnaiite aBaTa pameHHu konaHa (CHumka 1) 3abenexka: He abpnaite
OMEKOTUTENUTE Ha KoNaHuTe.

2. HaTtucHeTe 4epBeHus 6yToH u ocBo6opeTe konaHuUTe OT LeEHTpanHaTta
kaTapama(CHumka 2).

3. Otoenete omekoTUTENs Ha cegankata. (CHumka 3)

4. MocTaBeTe CTONYETO MILTHO BbPXY aBTOMOGWIHATA cedanka ¢ nUUeTo Hanpen ,no
nocoka Ha [ABWKeHMeTO" 1 13non3sante 3-TOYKOBMSI KONMaH 3a 3axBallaHe. 3axBaHeTe
CTONM4YeTO C aBTOMOBUNHMSA KonaH. (CHumka 4)

5. lMpekapaiiTe pamMeHHMAT KonaH npe3 Bojava Ha HaArnaBHWMKa W Bofaya Ha
obnerankata, a KOPeMHUsi KornaH npe3 o6o3HayeHWTe CbC 3efieH LUBAT MecTa Ha
cepankara. (CHumka 5)

6. MNocTaBeTe omekoTUTENs Ha cegankara. (CHumka 6)

7. 3akonyaiiTe konaHa B kaTapamata Ha aBToMobuna gokaTo ce yye ,knuk‘. (CHumka 7)
8. MpuTuCHeTe CTONYeTO KbM ceparnkata W 3aTerHete aBTOMOOWIHMS KonaH, KaTo ro
nagbpnate (CHuMKa 8). YBepeTe ce, Ye CTONYETO € MOHTUPaHO NPaBuITHO.

9.MocraBete AeteTo B cTon4eTo. (CHUMKa 9)



CMon'rupaHe Ha CTONYeTo 3a pbeToB AnanaszoH 100-150 cm ¢ ISOFIX HakpaiHuuy U 3 TouKoB Konau)

BAXHO: lMbpBo npoepeTe ganu aBTomobuna mma 2 ISOFIX meTanHu Kyku 3a 3akpenBaHe B
npeceyHaTa To4ka Mexay cefankara v obrerankara Ha aBToMobuna nog ranuuepusTa.

3ABENEXKA: Korato mn3snonssarte cuctemata ISOFIX, nanpaensasawwmte BTYynku ISOFIX morat ga
6baat BkapaHu B ISOFIX kykuTe Ha aBTomo6una (CHumka 21). ISOFIX kykuTe Ha iBaTa kpasi Ha CTONYeTo
npemMuHaBaT npes HarnpaensBaLluTe BTYIKU.

Crbnka 1. HatucHete 6yToHa 3a ocBoboxasaHe Ha ISOFIX cucTemara 3a Aa usnsisat MexaHusMmuTe 3a
3axsallaHe, gokaro ce vye , Knuk* (CHumka 22). Mnb3HeTe pencuTte MakcumarnHo Hanpes.

Ctbnka 2. lNocTaBeTe CTONYETO 3a Komna BbpXy cefankara Ha asTomobuna. HatucHere ISOFIX
MexaHW3MUTe 3a 3axBalljaHe AWPEKTHO BbpXy MeTanHuTe Kyku Ha aBTomobuna gokato ce uye
Knuk“(CHumka 23). YBepeTe ce, Ye CTe 4ynu "KnukBaHe" M MHAWKATOPLT 3a 3aknouBaHe Ha ISOFIX
nokasea 3E/IEHO (CHumka 24).

Crtbnka 3. HatucHeTte 3apaBo AeTckaTa cefanka kbM obnerankarta Ha asTomobuna. Mo Bpeme Ha ToBa
npemecTBaHe cuctemarta ISOFIX e 3aTerHe 4eTckoTo cTONYe KbM obnerankara Ha asTomMobuna u e
yyere 3BykK "Click". YBepeTe ce, Ye To e fobpe npuTUcHaTO KbM obnerankara. NpoBepeTe 0THOBO GyToHa
3aocBoboxaaBaHe Ha ISOFIX 1 ce yBepeTe, Ye nHaukauusaTa 3a 3aknoysaHe nokassa 3EJIEHO.
CTtbnka 4. XBaHeTe CTONYETO M NpoBepeTe Aanu e 3akpeneHo 3apaBo (CHumka 25). Ako ce knatu n
ISOFIX 3axBaluaLymTe yCTponcTBa Ca U3kapaHu, NOBTOPETE FOPHUTE CThIMKW U MHCTanupanTe OTHOBO.
Ctbnka 5. MocTtaBete Aeteto B ctonyeto (CHMMKa 26) u perynupaiite obnerankarta 3a rnaea, kato
nagbpnare neHTara Ao xenaHartanosuums (CHumka 10).

Crbnka 6. 3axBaHeTe CTONYETO € aBTOMOOUNHUSA konaH (CHumka 4). MpekapaiiTe paMeHHUs KonaH
npes3 BoAaya Ha HaArnaBHUK , @ KOPEMHWS KONaH MpoMmylleTe nof ABaTa noAnakbTHUKA Ha CTONYeTo
1 Hap ckyTa Ha aeteTo (CHumka 27). 3akonyante ckobaTta Ha konaHa B kaTapamara Ha aBTomobuna
élg;(aTo ce yye knuk". (CHumMKa 28). YBeperTe ce, Ye aBTOMOBUMHUST KonaH He e ycykaH. (CHumka 29,

(Mapu.lpyT Ha npeanaseH KonaH 3a B’bSPaCTHM)

MapLupyT Ha npeAna3HuUs KonaH 3a Bb3PacTHU - MOHTaX MO NOCOKa Ha ABUXEeHMEeTo 3a pbCT 76-
105 cm. MNocTaBeTe npeanasHWs KonaH no Ha4nHa nokasaH Ha (CHuUMKa 5) u 3akonyanTe, fokaTo YyeTe
JpakBaHe". M3abpnaiite npegnasHust KomnaH, 3a Ja CTe CUrypHu, Ye CTora € MOHTUpaH MpaBuiiHo 1
KOMaHa He e yCyKaH.

MapLupyT Ha npeana3HUs KoNnaH 3a Bb3PacTHMU - MOHTaX NO NOCoKa Ha ABWXeHUeTo 3a pbeT 100-
150 cM. MocTaBeTe NpeanasHWs Konax no HauvHa nokasaH Ha (CHUMKa 27) 1 3akonyaiTe, AokaTo YyeTe
LpaksaHe”. Magbpnaite npeanasHus konad, 3a Aa CTe CUTypHWU, Ye CToNa € MOHTUPaH NpaBuIiHO U
KonaHa He e ycykaH. (CHumka 29)

( ﬂeMOHTMpaHe Ha cucTtemMa 3a KonaHu )

1. HatvcHeTe YepBeHuaT Gy ToH 3a fia ocBobopeTe pameHHUTe konaHuTe. ( CHumka 12)

2. MpemaxHeTe JoNbNHUTENHUTE omekoTuTenuTe. (CHumka 31)

3. PaskayeTe pameHHWTE KonaHu oT MeTanHata kyka. (CHumka 16)

4. VagbpnaiiTe konaHuTe oT obnerankata, OT paMeHHWTe omekoTuTenu u oT Tokute (CHumka 33).
MpemaxHeTe pameHuTe omekoTutenun (CHumka 32)

5. Mnb3HeTe MeTanHaTta nnacTvHa npe3 NpoXOAHWsi OTBOP B OCHOBATa Ha cefankarta v st usabpnaiire
Harope. ( CHumka 191 20)

6. CbxpaHsiBaiiTe BCUMKM AEMOHTUPAHU aKkcecoapy oT cTona.

NpemaxBaHe Ha TanuuepuaTa.

1. [lemoHTMpaHe - u3gbpnante HagarnaeHvK Harope. OTkonyanTe ropHata My 4act. [pemaxHeTe
TanuuepusTa, OMEKOTUTENUTE 3a KonaHu u camute konanu (CHumka 34 1 35). CBanete Tanuuepusita Ha
cepankara. (CHumka 36)

2. MOHTMpaHe HaTanuuepusTa: NoBTOpeTe CTbMNKUTE BOGpaTeH pea.

@@



IMPORTANT! VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR
REFERENCES FUTURES. A LIRE !

1. Note surla ceinture de sécurité pour enfants avancée pour des véhicules spécifiques.(76-105 cm)

Il s'agit d'un systéme de sécurité pour enfants avancé basé sur une ceinture pour des véhicules
spécifiques.

Il est homologué conformément au Réglement ONU n° 129 pour une utilisation dans des véhicules
spécifiques spécifiés dans la liste des véhicules concernés (voir la liste a la fin des instructions
d'emploi).

En cas de doute, contacter le fabricant du systéme de sécurité pour enfants avancé ou le revendeur.
C'est un systéme de sécurité pour enfants avancé, rehausseur i-Size (100-150 cm). Il est homologué
en vertu du Réglement ONU n° 129 pour une utilisation principalement dans les « positions assises i-
Size », comme spécifié par les constructeurs automobiles dans le manuel d'utilisation du véhicule. En
cas de doute, consulter le fabricant du systeme de sécurité pour enfants avancé ou le revendeur.

2. En termes d'installation, le systéme peut étre considéré comme conforme si le fabricant a indiqué
dans le mode d'emploi du véhicule qu'il est adapté au montage d'un systéme de sécurité pour enfants |-
Size de ce groupe d'age.

3. Ce systéme de retenue pour enfants est classé I-Size dans des conditions plus strictes que celles
appliquées aux modéles précédents non accompagnés de cette note.

4. Ce siege d'auto est approuveé pour une utilisation avec les types de méthodes d'installation suivants :
INSTALLATION DANS LE SENS DE LA CIRCULATION : Ceintures de sécurité USOD ECE
R129/03 pour véhicules spécifiques, dans le sens de la circulation, 76-105 cm et poids enfant
<18 kg., avec dispositifs ISOFIX + ceinture de sécurité adulte ou uniquement ceinture de
sécurité adulte ;

INSTALLATION DANS LE SENS DE LA CIRCULATION : rehausseur enfant USOD ECE R129/03 I-
Size, dans le sens de la circulation, 100-150 cm, avec dispositifs ISOFIX + ceinture de sécurité
adulte ou uniquement avec ceinture de sécurité adulte.

Plage de taille : 76-105 cm, avec un poid
maximum de I'enfant 18 kg - il est OBLIGATOIRI
d'installer le siége dans la voiture avec :

1. Dispositifs ISOFIX + ceintures a trois points}

ol

s EPE o Cei N
P . Ceintures atrois points. y
_EpEmum Plage de taille : 100-150 cm - le siege DOIT)
e étre installé dans la voiture avec:

1. Dispositifs ISOFIX + ceintures a trois
points ou
2. Ceintures atrois points.

@i

:

|

J/

( Consignes de sécurité ! )

Les instructions d'utilisation doivent etre conservees pendant toute la durée de
viedu snstéme de sécurité pour enfants universel!

1. ATTENTION ! Les parties dures et les parties en plastique du systéme avancé de sécurité pour enfants
doivent étre situées et installées de maniére que, lorsque le véhicule automobile fonctionne normalement,
elles ne puissent pas étre happées par un siege coulissant ou par une porte du véhicule.

2.ATTENTION ! Toutes les ceintures qui fixent le systéme de sécurité au véhicule doivent étre tendues, toutes
les ceintures qui retiennent I'enfant doivent étre ajustées pour s'adapter au corps de I'enfant. Les ceintures ne
doivent pas étre tordues.

3.ATTENTION ! Il est extrémementimportant de veiller a ce que la ceinture abdominale soit utilisée bas vers le
bas afin que le bassin soit bien fixé.

4. ATTENTION ! Il est recommandé de remplacer le dispositif lorsqu'il a été soumis a des contraintes
mécaniques destructrices lors d'un accident.

5.ATTENTION ! Il estdangereux d'apporter des modifications ou des ajouts au dispositif sans I'approbation de
I'autorité d'homologation de type. Il existe un danger si les instructions d'installation fournies par le fabricant du
systéme de sécurité pour enfants ne sont pas strictemegnpt suivies.
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